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Afrika Kalkınma Bankası

Hau Sing Tse

Executive Director / Canada, 

China, Korea, Kuwait & 

Turkey AfDB 00225 2026-2021 h.tse@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Valerie Dabady Liverani

Division Manager / Resource 

Mobilization and 

Partnerships AfDB 00225 2026 2429 V.DABADY@AFDB.ORG www.afdb.org

Valerie Robert

Principal Procurement 

Officer ( Procurement and 

Fiduciary Department 

(ORPF) AfDB 00225 2026 3506 V.ROBERT@AFDB.ORG www.afdb.org

Augustin Karanga

Chief Transport Economist / 

Transport and ICT 

Department (OITC) AfDB 00225 2026 2607 A.KARANGA@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Oscar Pitti Rivera

Principal Strategy Officer / 

Strategy and Operational 

Policies Department (COSP) AfDB 00225 2026 2534 O.PITTIRIVERA@AFDB.ORG www.afdb.org

Edson Rurangwa Mpyisi

Principal Agricultural 

Economist / Agriculture and 

Agro-Industry Department AfDB

00225 20 26 42 91 // 

00225 07 64 19 02 e.mpyisi@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Yappy Gregory 

Silungwe

Senior Irrigation Engineer / 

Agriculture and Agro-

Industry Department AfDB

00225 20 26 17 44 // 

00225 49 74 19 78 y.silungwe@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Habtemichael 

Engedasew Negash

Division Manager, Eastern & 

Southeastern Africa Region / 

Energy, Environment and 

Climate Change Department AfDB 00225 20 26 39 31 e.negash@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Monojeet Pal

Principal Investment Officer 

/ Energy, Environment and 

Climate Change AfDB 00225 26 34 98 m.pal@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Onike Nicol - Houra 

Principal Business 

Development Officer / 

Private Sector Department AfDB

00225 20 26 32 27 // 

00225 75 75 03 97 // 

00225 01 57 90 90 

(whatsapp) // 00225 05 

24 24 24 (private) o.nicol@afdb.org www.afdb.org

Mahecor Ndiaye

Water and Sanitation 

Department (OWAS) AfDB 00225 2026 2695 M.H.NDIAYE@AFDB.ORG 

Kurum ve Bakanlıklar

Guihy Benoît Director

BUREAU NATIONAL 

D'ETUDES TECHNIQUES 

ET DE DEVELOPPEMENT

(225) 22 48 34 53 - 

(225) 01 05 33 12

bguihy@bnetd.ci / 

benoitguihy@yahoo.fr www.bnetd.ci

Bd, Hassan II, COCODY 04 BP 945 

ABIDJAN 04 COTE D'IVOIRE

Toure Ibrahim Director

BUREAU NATIONAL 

D'ETUDES TECHNIQUES 

ET DE DEVELOPPEMENT

(225) 22 48 34 23 - 

(225) 77 22 51 64

ibtoure@bnetd.ci / 

ibrahim.toure@equanym.

net www.bnetd.ci

Bd, Hassan II, COCODY 04 BP 945 

ABIDJAN 04 COTE D'IVOIRE

Diaby Mahamoudou

Conseiller Technique du 

Directeur Général

AGEROUTE - AGENCE 

DE GESTION DES 

ROUTES 

(225) 20 25 14 84 - 

(225) 05 02 07 13 madiaby@ageroute.ci www.ageroute.ci

Imm. AGEROUTE, Avenue 

Terrasson de Fougeres, Abidjan  

plateau - 08 BP 2604 Abidjan 08 

CI

Bouraké Fofana Directeur Général

AGEROUTE - AGENCE 

DE GESTION DES 

ROUTES (225) 20 25 10 00 bofofana@ageroute.ci www.ageroute.ci

Imm. AGEROUTE, Avenue 

Terrasson de Fougeres, Abidjan  

plateau - 08 BP 2604 Abidjan 08 

CI

Ikram Alaoui Adouiri

Communication & 

Information Technology 

Executive

FNBTP - Federation 

Nationale Du Bâtıment 

et des Travaux Publics

+212 5 22 20 02 69 / 

+212 5 22 27 42 49 i.alaloui@fnbtp.ma www.fnbtp.ma

432, rue Mostapha el Maâni 

20140 Casablanca - Morocco

Gilbert Ekpini Cabinet Director

Republic of Côte 

D'ivoire - Ministry of 

Economic 

Infrustructure

(225) 20 34 73 23 / 

(225) 20 34 73 24

gekpini@gmail.com / 

g.ekpini@infrastructures.g

ouv.ci

Po. Box. V6 Abidjan 

Administrative city, Tower D, 7th 

floor

Esther Lodugnon

Alternate Executive 

Secretary

Comite National de 

Pilotage des 

Partenariats Public-

Prive (CNP-PPP) (225) 20 30 38 13

esther.lodugnon_cnp@pre

sidence.ci www.ppp.gouv.ci

Building N'Zarama - 4th floor - 

Blvd Lagunarie - Plateau (Abidjan)

Barthélémy N'Guesssan

Directeur Général de 

l'Urbanisme et du Foncier

Ministere de la 

Construction et de 

L'Urbanisme

(225) 05 09 05 05 / 

(225) 07 67 81 35

nguessbarto24@gmail.co
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